..... moves to amend H.F. No. 63, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.1

1.2	Page 2, line 32, delete "a" and delete "examination" and insert "and pedagogy
1.3	examinations"
1.4	Page 2, line 33, delete "area" and insert "and pedagogy areas" and delete "is" and
1.5	insert "are"
1.6	Page 3, line 17, after "on" insert "applicable"
1.7	Page 4, line 9, delete "local" and insert "exclusive" and after the period insert "A
1.8	collective bargaining agreement between a school board and the exclusive representative
1.9	of the teachers must not prevent or restrict or otherwise interfere with a school district's
1.10	ability to employ a teacher prepared under this section."
1.11	Page 4, line 10, delete "may include" and insert "includes"
1.12	Page 4, line 11, after "teachers" delete the comma and insert "and" and delete "or"
1.13	and insert "and that may include"
1.14	Page 4, line 15, after "practice" insert "and subject matter content standards"
1.15	Page 4, line 23, after "candidate" insert "last"
1.16	Page 4, line 32, delete "OR QUALIFIED"
1.17	Page 5, after line 4, insert:
1.18	"Sec. 4. REPEALER.
1.19	Minnesota Statutes 2010, section 122A.24, is repealed.
1.20	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective August 1, 2011."
1.21	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
1.22	Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 4. 1